Via Facsimile 703-306-5995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket Number: 81408-4600 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **Box Assignments** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving parties: 1. Name of conveying party: Avner YAYON (executed 02/08/04) PROCHON BIOTECH LTD. Rachel GLICKLIS (executed 02/04/04) P.O. Box 1482 **76114 Rehovot** ISRAEL Addinonal names aπached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 10/761,615 filed January 20, 2004 If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications 5. Mail correspondence to: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 **CUSTOMER NO. 28765** Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 50-1814 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

216315.1

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

mq80:20

14

Avner YAYON, citizen of Israel, residing at, Moshav Sitria #104, 76834, Israel; and

Rachel GLICKLIS, citizen of Israel, residing at, HaHankan Street 9, 85338 Lehavim, Israel.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in PLASMA PROTEIN MATRICES AND METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 81408-4600

	is executed on even date herewith
\boxtimes	was filed on January 20, 2004 as Application No

WHEREAS, **PROCHON BIOTECH LTD.**, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1482, 76114 Rehovot, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0213 facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date Feb. 8. 2004	Anner yaya
	Avner YAYON
On few 5 2004, 2004, before me, appeared Avner YAYON, to me known and known signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	to me to be the person of that name, who the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witness
Date February, OU, 2004	
	Rachel GLICKLIS
On Flb. 04, 2004, before me, appeared Rachel GLICKLIS, to me known and know	Smader Chay, Witness,
appeared Rachel GLICKLIS, to me known and know signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to	vn to me to be the person of that name, who he same to be his/her free act and deed.

Pages 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0214

Smar le

RECORDED: 05/14/2004